Data Sheet
© 2011-2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10/100 and 10/100/1000
Ethernet Interface Modules
As the premier Cisco® modular multilayer switch, the Cisco Catalyst® 6500 Series delivers secure,
converged services from the wiring closet to the core, to the data center, and to the WAN edge.
The Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series provides the broadest selection of 10/100 and 10/100/1000 Ethernet media, Power
over Ethernet (PoE) (inline power) options, densities, performance, interoperability, and chassis deployment options.

Data Sheet
© 2011-2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 19
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides part-number information for Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10/100 and 100/1000 Ethernet
interface modules.
Table 7. Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10/100 and 10/100/1000 Ethernet Interface Modules
Product Number Description
10/100/1000
WS-X6748-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Cisco Express Forwarding 720 Interface Module; field-
upgradable to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the distributed forwarding daughter card (part
number WS-F6700-DFC3A=)
WS-X6548-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Cisco Express Forwarding 256 Interface Module; field-
upgradable to support Cisco Prestandard PoE daughter card (part number WS-F6K-VPWR-GE=) or 802.3af PoE
daughter card (part number WS-F6K-GE48-AF=)
WS-X6548-GE-45AF Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Cisco Express Forwarding 256 Interface Module with
802.3af PoE daughter card (that is, includes daughter card [part number WS-F6K-GE48-AF=])
WS-X6548V-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Cisco Express Forwarding 256 Interface Module with Cisco
Prestandard PoE Daughter Card (that is, includes daughter card [part number WS-F6K-VPWR-GE=])
WS-X6516-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 16-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Cisco Express Forwarding 256 Interface Module; field-
upgradable to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the distributed forwarding daughter card (part
number WS-F6K-DFC= or DFC3)
WS-X6148E-GE-45AT Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module with IEEE 802.3af PoE and
IEEE 802.3at PoE+ support
WS-X6148A-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module; field-upgradable to support
802.3af PoE daughter card (part number WS-F6K-GE48-AF=)
WS-X6148-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module; field-upgradable to support Cisco
Prestandard PoE Daughter Card (part number WS-F6K-VPWR-GE=) or 802.3af PoE daughter card (part number
WS-F6K-GE48-AF=)
WS-X6148A-GE-45AF Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module with 802.3af PoE daughter card
(that is, includes daughter card (part number WS-F6K-GE48-AF=)
WS-X6148-GE-45AF Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module with 802.3af PoE daughter card
(that is, includes daughter card (part number WS-F6K-GE48-AF=)
WS-X6148V-GE-TX Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic Interface Module with Cisco Prestandard PoE
Daughter Card (that is, includes daughter card (part number WS-F6K-VPWR-GE=)
10/100
WS-X6548-RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 48-Port Cisco Express Forwarding 256 10/100 RJ-45 Interface Module; field-upgradable
to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the distributed forwarding daughter card (part number WS-F6K-
DFC= or DFC3)

WS-F6K-VPWR-GE=  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Cisco Prestandard PoE Daughter Card for 10/100/1000 modules (part numbers WS-
X6148-GE-TX and WS-X6548-GE-TX)
Ordering Information—DFC Daughter Cards
Table 9 provides part-number information for distributed forwarding daughter cards for the Cisco Catalyst 6500
Series Cisco Express Forwarding 256 and Cisco Express Forwarding 720 Ethernet interface modules.
Table 9. Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10/100 and 100/1000 Distributed Forwarding Cards
Specifications
Standard Network Protocols
● Ethernet: IEEE 802.3 and 10BASE-T
● Fast Ethernet: IEEE 802.3, 100BASE-TX, and 100BASE-FX
● Gigabit Ethernet: 1000BASE-TX
● IEEE 802.1d, IEEE 802.1p, IEEE 802.1q, IEEE 802.1s, IEEE 802.1w, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z,
IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3ad IEEE 802.3af and IEEE 802.3at
Part Number  Description
WS-F6K-DFC  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series DFC3A for Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series; Cisco Catalyst 6816 modules used with
Supervisor Engine 2
WS-F6K-DFC3A Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series DFC3A for Cisco Catalyst 6500; Cisco Catalyst 6816 modules used with Supervisor
Engine 720
MEM-DFC-256MB  256-MB DRAM option for DFC
MEM-DFC-512MB  512-MB DRAM option for DFC
WS-F6700-DFC3A  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series DFC3A for Cisco Catalyst 6700 Series modules
WS-F6700-DFC3B  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series DFC3B for Cisco Catalyst 6700 Series modules
WS-F6700-DFC3BXL  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series DFC3BXL for Cisco Catalyst 6700 Series modules
Data Sheet
© 2011-2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 16 of 19
Physical Specification
● Occupies one slot in a Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series chassis